Type FD
Recommended room heights from 2.60 to 4.00 m
SA2/4/EN/3
Swirl Diffusers
TROX South Africa (Pty) Ltd.
10 Wigford Road
Masons Mill
Pietermaritzburg

 i
t Z
Order Code FD
Specification Text
Fixed swirl diffusers in square and circular construction for swirl-
ing, horizontal air discharge with high induction, for air change
rates up to 30 per hour, comprising the diffuser face with top or
side entry spigot, with volume control damper.
Materials
Diffuser face is in galvanised sheet steel. The surfaces are
pre-treated and powder coated textured white VEP 1595.
The plenum box is also of galvanised sheet steel.
Order Example:
Make:  TROX
Type :  FD-Q-Z-V-M / 250 / P1 / RAL9010
   FD - Q -  Z -  V -  M  250/ / VEP 1226
Q = Square
R = Circular
Z  = Supply
A  = Extract
V = Top entry plenum
H = Side entry plenum
M = Volume control damper:
         -with thread  and lever
         adjustment
D
es
ig
n
ch
an
ge
s
re
se
rv
ed
 •
 A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
 ©
 T
R
O
X
 S
ou
th
 A
fr
ic
a
(P
ty
) L
td
 O
ct
ob
er
 2
00
5
250 spigot standard
Following Spigot Size
available on request
150
175
/
Heater Element
optional:
500 W
750 W
  1000 W
  1500 W
2000 W